Terra-Gen Power, LLC

Nevada Geothermal Power Inc.
Ormat Technologies, Inc.
Terra-Gen Power, LLC

Ormat Technologies, Inc.
Ormat Technologies, Inc.
Ormat Technologies, Inc.

Terra-Gen Power, LLC
Ormat Technologies, Inc.

Ormat Technologies, Inc.

Ormat Technologies, Inc.
Terra-Gen Power, LLC
Vulcan Power Co.

Enel North America, Inc.

Vulcan Power Co.

Ormat Technologies, Inc.
U.S. Geothermal Inc.
Magma Energy Corp.
Ormat Technologies, Inc.
Enel North America, Inc.
Ormat Nevada Inc

NEXTLIGHT RENEWABLE POWER LLC

Bright Source Energy Solar Partners
Bull Frog Green Energy

Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC

NV Energy
First Solar
First Solar

Power Partners Southwest LLC
Abengoa Solar Inc

Ausra NV 1, LLC dba Amargosa Flats
Energy, LLC

Ausra NV | LLC

Cogentrix Solar Services LLC

Cogentrix Solar Services LLC

Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Ewindfarm, Inc

Iberdrola dba Pacific Solar Investments,
Inc.

Iberdrola dba Pacific Solar Investments,
Inc.

Nye County Solar I, LLC

Southwest Solar Land Company

Tonopah Solar Energy

Solar Reserve, LLC dba Tonopah Solar
Energy, LLC

Ausra NV [ LLC

Ausra NV | LLC

Solar Millennium
Navy FacEng Cmnd SW
Luning Solar Energy LLC

Project Name
Beowawe

Blue Mountain
Brady Hot Springs
Coyote Canyon
Dead Horse
Desert Peak 1 & 2
Dixie Meadows

Dixie Valley
Gabbs Valley

Jersey Valley

McGinness Hills
New York Canyon
Patua

Salt Wells

Salt Wells

Salt Wells aka Carson Lake

San Emidio (Empire)

Soda Lake Complex (1 & 2)
Steamboat Hills

Stillwater

Leach Hot Springs

Silver State Solar (combined South
and North projects)

Apex/North East Las Vegas
Ison Southern Nevada

Apex Clark County

Apex Northeast of Las Vegas
Primm/Jean Nevada

Muddy Mtn-Apex Site, Clark County
McCullough Pass Southern Nevada

Dry Lake Valley Solar
Apex/North East Las Vegas
Northwest of Las Vegas Clark County

Apex Southern Nevada
Lathrop Wells, Nye County

Crystal & Johnnie, Nye County
Lathrop Wells, Nye County

Amargosa Nye County
Beatty, Nye County

Big Dune, Nye County
Johnnie-Pahrump, Nye County
Amargosa South, Big Dune Area, Nye
County

Amargosa North, Big Dune Area, Nye
County

Mercury, Nye County

Hwy 95-Mercury

Crescent Dunes

Pahroc Solar Project
Hwy 160, Nye County
Spector Range, Nye County

Tonopah Airport
Navy Solar
Luning Solar

Application
Date

3/21/2008

1/28/2008
3/18/2008

7/11/2008

11/5/2008

10/2/2008
10/6/2008
10/9/2008

11/1/2007
1/25/2008
5/20/2008

NVN 027232X
NVN 082457X
NVN 058562X
NVN-043282X
NVN 084239X
NVN 024143X
NVN-043282X

NVN 043282X
NVN 084604X

NVN 083483X
NVN 084268X
NVN 085168X
NVN-77272
NVN-79310, NVN-
79662 thru NVN-
79668

NVN 085819X
NVN 085820X
NVN 013204X

NVN 041605X
NVN 056121X

NVN-085077

NVN-084631
NVN-085117

NVN-085612
NVN-085773
NVN-083083
NVN-083151
NVN- 083129
NVN-084052
NVN-084232

NVN-084236

NVN-086159
NVN-086571

NVN-084704
NVN-086246

NVN-083150

NVN-083220

NVN-083221
NVN-085201

NVN-084466

NVN-084465
NVN-086217
NVN-086782

NVN-086292

NVN-086350
NVN-086248
NVN-086249

NVN-84262
NVN-084654
NVN-085215

Energy Type
Geothermal
Geothermal
Geothermal
Geothermal
Geothermal
Geothermal
Geothermal

Geothermal
Geothermal

Geothermal
Geothermal
Geothermal

Geothermal
Geothermal

Geothermal
Geothermal
Geothermal
Geothermal
Geothermal
Geothermal
Geothermal
Solar

Solar
Solar

Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar

Solar

Solar
Solar

Solar
Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar
Solar

Solar

Solar
Solar
Solar

Solar

Solar
Solar
Solar

Solar
Solar
Solar

Technolog
Binary - Geothermal

Binary - Geothermal

Binary - Geothermal

Binary - Geothermal

Binary - Geothermal

Photovoltaic (CPV)
Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Photovoltaic (CPV)
Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Photovoltaic (CPV)
Photovoltaic (CPV)
Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Photovoltaic (CPV)
Compact Linear Fresno
Reflector (CLFR)

Parabolic Trough
Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Concentrated Solar Power
(csp)

Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

PV flat plate

Photovoltaic (CPV)

Photovoltaic (CPV)
Parabolic Trough
Photovoltaic (CPV)

Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Concentrated Solar Power
(csp)

Parabolic Trough
Parabolic Trough

Parabolic Trough
Photovoltaic (CPV)
Photovoltaic (CPV)

District Office
Elko
Winnemucca
Winnemucca
Carson City
Carson City
Winnemucca
Carson City

Carson City
Carson City

Battle Mountain
Battle Mountain
Winnemucca

Carson City
Carson City

Carson City
Carson City
Winnemucca
Carson City
Carson City
Carson City
Winnemucca

Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada

Battle Mountain

Ely
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada

Battle Mountain
Carson City
Carson City

Field Office

Humboldt River
Humboldt River
Stillwater
Stillwater
Humboldt River
Stillwater

Stillwater
Stillwater

Mount Lewis
Mount Lewis
Humboldt River

Stillwater
Stillwater

Stillwater
Stillwater

Black Rock
Stillwater
Sierra Front
Stillwater
Humboldt River
Las Vegas

Las Vegas
Las Vegas

Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas

Las Vegas

Las Vegas
Pahrump

Pahrump
Pahrump

Pahrump
Pahrump

Pahrump
Pahrump

Pahrump

Pahrump
Pahrump
Pahrump

Tonopah

Caliente
Pahrump
Pahrump

Tonopah
Stillwater
Stillwater

Eureka
Humboldt
Churchill
Churchill
Mineral
Churchill
Churchill
Churchill &
Pershing

Pershing & Lander

Lander
Pershing

Churchill
Churchill

Churchill
Washoe
Churchill
Pershing
Clark

Clark
Clark

Nye

Nye

Nye

Lincoln

MW/kV | Miles

16.6
49.5
26
70
30
19
62

67
30

30

90
62

18.06

120

46

3.6

27.1

14.41

47.3

400

1200
500

240

1000

1000

1000

1000

120

400

400

250
250

140
140

1400

1400

1400
500

500

300
300

110

180

420

300

30

27.59

15

#Met

Towers /
Turbines

BLM
Acres
5252
7471
6400
7800
13800

5000

7460

2315

6545
21904

1254
7391

5267

7925

2000
3639

2012

11584

9760

30720

19840

1775

5500

3800

1751.44
1920

7040
4460.18

13440

12800

22400
10880

7700

7500
14160
530

7680

7680
10080
4480

4800
37
575

POD Review
ECD
N/A

N/A

01/22/10

N/A

End of 2011
Complete

3rd Party
Review

Completed

9/1/2009

12/31/2009
9/30/2009

NEPA
Catego

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA

EIS
EIS

EA

TBD
TBD

EIS

EIS

EIS

EIS
EIS
EIS

EIS
EA

DEIS NOA FEIS NOA
EA ECD Date Date

ROD NOA | ROW Issue
Date Date

estimated date of Decision 1/31/11
estimated date of Decision 1/31/11
May 2010 6/4/2010
May 2011
10/15/2010 10/15/2010
12-6-10

1/28/2011 6/24/2011 9/30/2011 11/1/2011

1/28/2011 6/24/2011 9/30/2011 11/1/2011
End of 2011
N/A 7/21/2009 4/16/2010 9/3/2010 10/12/2010 10/13/2010
N/A 6/8/2009 9/3/2010  11/19/2010 12/20/2010 12/21/2010

8/6/2009  8/30/2009

Disturbed
Acres

71

62.7

81.8

750
72

50.4

2967

2000
1062

2012

11584

3000

4700

5100

1200

5500

3800

1400
1920

7040
4460.18

13440

12800

22400
10880

7700

7500
14160
530

1680

7680
10080
4480

4800
37
575

Special Interest

A visit is scheduled with katie on

11192010.

USFWS review of the ABPP.
SHPO review of the cultural
mitigation plan.

Paleo-Indian Sites; WWII Training

Area, Water

None Identified



Applicant

Bright Source Energy Solar Partners
Power Partners Southwest LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC

Bright Source Energy Solar Partner
Iberdrola dba Pacific Solar Investments,
Inc.

Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services, LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC
Cogentrix Solar Services LLC

Solar Millennium

Solar Millennium

Silver State Solar, LLC
Element Power
Element Power

Great Basin Transmission, LLC

NV Energy
Sierra Pacific Power Co

Sierra Pacific Power
Virginia Peak Wind

National Grid Transmission Services Corp.
PacificCorp

Duke Energy

Acciona
Oak Creek

Turning Point

Spring Valley Wind, LLC

NV Wind

Wilson Crrek Powers Partners

Wasatch Wind
EWindFarm, Inc.

Project Name

Lower Mormon Mesa

Mud Lake, near Tonopah Airport, Nye
County

Amargosa South, Big Dune Area, Nye
County

Nelson, NV, Clark County

Mormon Mesa

Amargosa South, Big Dune Area, Nye
County

Dry Lake, Clark County

Desert Spring, Clark County

Anvil Road, Amargosa Valley, Nye
County

Amargosa Farm Road, Amargosa
Valley, Nye County

Primm, Clark County

Desert Rock — NTS, Nye County
Clark County

Clark County

Clark County

Hwy 95 — Indian Springs, Nye County
Johnnie Amargosa, Nye County
Johnnie Pahrump, Nye County
Amargosa Farm Road, Amargosa
Valley, Nye County

South Tonopah Airport

Amargosa Farm Road, Amargosa
Valley, Nye County

Geotechnical Studies (In association
with N-085077/N-085801)
Pahrump, NV

Las Vegas Nevada

Southwest Intertie Project

ONLINE

Blackhawk to Heybourne

Fallon 230kV Source Project (aka Salt
Well-Fallon)

Virginia Peak Wind ROW

Transwest Express

Gateway South

Searchlight Wind Energy, Searchlight,
Nevada

Table Mountain Southwest of Las
Vegas

Castle Mountain Searchlight NV

Laughlin Southern Nevada

Spring Valley Wind

Ely Wind Mountain

Wilson Creek Wind

Wasatch Wind
DOE NTS Yucca Mt. Site

Application
Date

9/18/2008
7/11/2008
4/17/2007
12/7/2007
1/18/2007
7/11/2008
7/11/2008
7/11/2008
7/11/2008
7/11/2008
7/11/2008
7/11/2008
7/11/2008
7/11/2008

7/11/2008
7/11/2008

3/8/2010

7/15/2008
7/2/2008

1/13/2009
10/28/2008

2/20/2009
2/20/2009

1/1/2008

2/25/2009

11/18/2008

2/25/2010

8/6/2009
12/16/2009

NVN-083914
NVN-086158
NVN-085657
NVN-083481
NVN-084467
NVN-083130
NVN-085600
NVN-085601
NVN-085603
NVN-085611
NVN-085619
NVN-085620
NVN-085621
NVN-085651
NVN-085652
NVN-085680
NVN-085602
NVN-085616
NVN-085654
NVN-087940

NVN-084359

N-088284
N-088338
N-088337

NVN-085210

NVN-082076

NVN-085521

NVN-087795
NVN-086330

NVN-086732
NVN-086734

NVN-084626

NVN-073726
NVN-082729

NVN-083063

NVN-084148,
NVN-089222
NVN-077475,
82754, 77698
NVN-083880,
084477, 084476

NVN-087438
N-088156

Energy Type
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar

Solar CSP

Solar PV
Solar PV
Solar PV

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission
Transmission

Transmission
Transmission

Wind

Wind
Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind
Wind

Technology
Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Parabolic Trough

Parabolic Trough
Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Concentrated Solar Power
(CsP)

Parabolic Trough
Parabolic Trough

Parabolic Trough

Parabolic Trough

Photovoltaic (CPV)
Photovoltaic (CPV)

District Office

Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Battle Mountain

Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada

Ely

Ely
Carson City

Carson City
Carson City

Ely
Ely

Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada
Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada

Ely

Ely

Ely

Ely
Southern Nevada

Field Office
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Pahrump
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Pahrump
Pahrump
Pahrump
Tonopah

Pahrump

Las Vegas
Pahrump
Las Vegas

Egan

Egan
Sierra Front

Stillwater
Sierra Front

Caliente
Caliente

Las Vegas

Las Vegas
Las Vegas

Las Vegas

Schell

Schell

Schell

Schell
Las Vegas

County

Clark

Churchill

Nye

Nye

Clark
Nye
Clark

Multiple - Clark,
Lincoln, White
Pine, Elko

Lyon, Carson and
Douglas

Churchill

Lincoln

Clark

White Pine
Whiter Pine

Lincoln

White
Pine/Lincoln (NV)
and UT

Nye

MW/kV

500

250

720

1000

1000
250

720
1000

400

500

500

500

120

120

500
500

200

205

100

150

990

#Met
TLine Towers /
Miles Turbines
230
236 0
30
20

15

75

350

10000

3885

7700

11000

4480
11520
2000

4700

3200
12000
24000

1775

5500

3800

11000
7040
10880

7920

6320

7894.64

1039
643

6409

5722

486

100
20

26000

8300
30149

5882

7673

4250

31000

50470

11/15/2010

Complete

Complete

08/14/2009

Complete

2/2010

EIS

EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS

EIS
EIS

EA

DNA

EIS

EIS

EIS
EA

EIS

EA

TBD

EIS

TBD

BLM |POD Review NEPA DEIS NOA FEISNOA | ROD NOA | ROW Issue
Acres |ECD Category Date Date Date Date

n/a 3/19/2010 10/15/2010 11/15/2010 11/15/2010
N/A 9/23/2010 10/30/2009 12/3/2010  1/7/2011

7/31/2010 12/31/2010 2/28/2011

1/28/2011  6/24/2011 9/30/2011
N/A 9/1/2011
FONSI/DR
10/15/2010 12/8/2009 2/8/2010

2/1/2011

Disturbed

Acres

Special Interest

6000
ACEC
3108

7700

7040
10880

4350 water usage

6409
5722
Visual, Wetlands, Wildlife,
Recreation
1 Visual
ACEC in Caliente FO
ACEC in Caliente FO
780
249
904.47
176.46

ACEC (cultural values) adjacent

to project site, ABPP necessary

to minimize impacts to golden

eagles and bats, project is within
665 VRM Class Il

4250



Energy Type Technology District Office

#Met
TLine Towers / BLM POD Review \[31:7: DEIS NOA FEIS NOA ROD NOA | ROW Issue | Disturbed
MW/kV | Miles Turbines Acres [ECD Category Date Date Date Date Acres |Special Interest

Application
Applicant Project Name Date Field Office
Ridgeline Nevada Energy LLC Pah Rah Range Wind Energy Project 8/28/2008 NVN-084113 Wind Development Carson City Sierra Front Washoe 80 20 30 7742 EIS 130 Visual, Noise, Wildlife
Virginia City Nat'l Historic
Washoe, Storey, Landmark, Comtock Historic
Great Basin Wind Energy LLC New Comstock Wind Energy Project 4/21/2008 NVN-085186 Wind Development Carson City Sierra Front Carson 100 5 56 3093 EIS 25 District
Pacific Wind Dev. c/o Iberdrola
Renewables Flat Top Mesa N-087970 Wind Development Southern Nevada Las Vegas Clark 5089.44
Wind Power Plant Development/Wind
Distributed Clean Power, LLC Energy Monitoring Type 2 12/15/2009 NVN- 088152 Wind Development Southern Nevada Las Vegas Churchill 2560
Alta Gas Spanish Flat Wind Generation Facility NVN 089397 Wind Development Carson City Sierra Front Lyon 69 30 10200 3-1-11 EIS
Nevada Wind Wilson Creek (Wilson Table) 6/27/2008 NVN-083880 Wind Testing Ely Schell 12 9020 TBD 9020
Ridgeline Nevada Energy LLC Pah Rah Testing 9/4/2003 NVN-077701 Wind Testing Carson City Sierra Front 6 4055 CcX 10/17/2007 1 None Identified
Lily Investment Holdings LLC Pah Rah Range 9/30/2005 NVN-080937 Wind Testing Carson City Sierra Front 2 1270 CcX 9/30/2009 1 None identified
Great Basin Wind Energy LLC Virginia Range 1/24/2006 NVN-081494 Wind Testing Carson City Sierra Front 3093 CcX 11/24/2008 1 None identified
Windgwest LLC Kibbe Flat - Cedar Mts 5/23/2008 NVN-085237 Wind Testing Carson City Stillwater 1 1080 CX 4/14/2009 1 None identified
Pine Nut Wind Energy LLC Pine Nuts 1/3/2007 NVN-083106 Wind Testing Carson City Sierra Front 5 3996 CcX 7/5/2007 1 None identified
Alta Gas Spanish Flat 3/9/2007 NVN-083278 Wind Testing Carson City Sierra Front 1 12118 CX 11/14/2007 1 None identified
Great Basin Wind Eagle Ridge 9/28/2007 NVN-084211 Wind Testing Carson City Sierra Front 2 7360 CcX 5/8/2008 1 None identified
Alta Gas Vinegar Peak 6/30/2008 NVN-085748 Wind Testing Carson City Sierra Front 1 22905 CX 9/30/2009 1 None identified
Nevada Wind Wilson Creek (White Rock) 9/24/2008 NVN-084477 Wind Testing Ely Schell 10 5030 TBD 5030
Nevada Wind Wilson Creek (Atlanta Summit) 9/24/2008 NVN-084476 Wind Testing Ely Schell 5 2950 TBD 2950
Windlab Developments USA LTD Muleshoe, South Project 3/9/2009 NVN-087298 Wind Testing Ely Schell 5 10 CX 0
Nextera Energy Blackhorse Wind 10/23/2007 NVN-083543 Wind Testing Ely Schell White Pine 5 10 CX
Nevada Wind Schell Creek Monitoring 6/18/2007 NVN-079631 Wind Testing Ely Schell 2 7500 TBD 7500
Invenergy Invenergy 10/24/2007 NVN-082631 Wind Testing Ely Schell 1 4400 TBD 4400
Boulevard Associates Boulevard Associates 7/31/2008 NVN-083543 Wind Testing Ely Schell 9 67771 TBD 67771
Nevada Wind NV Wind Robison Summit 6/10/2005 NVN-080357 Wind Testing Ely Egan 1 7500 X 12/18/2007 7500
ENXCO ENXCO 3/12/2008 N-83261 Wind Testing Ely Egan 2 4537 cX 3/1/2008 3/12/2008 4537
Power Partners LLC Power Partners 8/10/2008 NVN-082424 Wind Testing Ely Egan 4 4528 CcX 11/1/2006  8/10/2008 4528
Greenwing Energy Management Round Mt. 10/24/2008 NVN-086261 Wind Testing Battle Mountain Tonopah 2 15680 Completed EA 03/15/10 5/20/2010 25 Deer Winter Range
Debenham energy, LLC Silver Peak 5/20/2008 NVN-085209 Wind Testing Battle Mountain Tonopah 3 920 EA 25
Historic Town Site, Desert
Greenwing Energy Management / AltaGas Rhyolite (Beatty, NV) 8/30/2007 NVN-084067 Wind Testing Battle Mountain Tonopah 1 7200 EA 11/30/09 12/14/2009 20 Tortoise
Overlap of N-85209 / 85209 has
Pacific Wind Development LLC Silver Peak 3/23/2009 NVN-087324 Wind Testing Battle Mountain Tonopah Esmeralda 4280 02/01/10 EA a letter for rejection submitted
Wind Testing and Wind Energy
Pacific Wind Development, LLC Development Site NVN-087907 Wind Testing Southern Nevada Las Vegas Clark 2200
Maglev Wind Turbine Tech, Inc. Newberry Mountain Site NVN-088164 Wind Testing Southern Nevada Las Vegas Clark 6400
WHITE OAK WIND ENERGY, LLC WHITE OAK PROJECT # 1 N-088599 Wind Testing Southern Nevada Las Vegas Clark 3 78000
White Oak Wind Energy, LLC White Oak Project # 2 N-088600 Wind Testing Southern Nevada Las Vegas Clark 3 75000
White Oak Wind Energy, LLC White Oak Project # 3 N-088601 Wind Testing Southern Nevada Las Vegas Clark 3 14080
White Oak Wind Energy, LLC White Oak Project # 4 N-088602 Wind Testing Southern Nevada Las Vegas Clark 3 36709
Nevada Wind Schell Creek Monitoring NVN-079631 Wind Testing Ely Schell White Pine 5 10 CX
NV Wind Robinson Summit NVN-080357 Wind Testing Ely Egan White Pine 5 10 CcX



